

### CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

# City Council April Meeting Thursday, May 25, 2023 5:30 PM Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

- A. Call to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Invocation
- **D. Introduction of Guests**
- E. Approval of Agenda
- F. Approval of Minutes
  - 1. May 3, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes

#### G. Mayor's Report

- 1. Mayor's Report Mayor Asisaun Toovak
- North Slope Borough Reports

#### H. Resolutions

- 1. **Resolution #6-2023 -** A Resolution of the Utqiagvik City Council setting the daily rate of usage for Simmonds Field during the Fourth of July, 2023
- Resolution #7-2023 A resolution approving the engagement of INU-IT LLC, and authorizing the Mayor to execute the master services agreement with INU-IT LLC

#### I. Ordinances

- Ordinance #2-2023 An Ordinance amending chapter 4.24.050(D) of the City code to allow the scholarship committee to recommend recipients to the City Council for approval when a Quorum is not present. (Action Needed/public hearing required)
- 2. **Ordinance #3-2023** An Ordinance relating to the sale of property underlying the KBRW Radio Station to Silakkuagvik/Communications,Inc.

#### J. Old Business

Donation Policy



## CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

#### "Farthest North Incorporated City"

#### 2. Donation Request - Tagiugmiut Dance Group

#### K. New Business

- 1. Taxicab Commission Seat
- 2. Donation Request BHS Weight Room
- 3. Donation Request BHS Travel Team
- 4. Donation Request Little Dribblers
- 5. Donation Request Scot Contrades
- 6. Donation Request Cheer
- L. Public Concerns
- M. Setting of Next Meeting

Regular Meeting on June 22, 2023 at 5:30 pm

N. Adjournment